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1 Repair Overview  

1.1 Label content 
(same as K700) 

  
   

    
   
 Conceptual picture 
 

 Content 

Line 1a (16,0/1,0) Sony Ericsson stylized name. 

Line 1b (16,0/14,2) Model name, “K500i”  

Line 1c (16,0/18,3) 
Location code of where the phone is flashed, if applicable, 

“FFF” 

Line 1d (16,0/21,5) 
Marking of origin. 

The line shall be printed as stated in a separate 1/151 86- 
document in the 1095- for the SVV, if any. 

Line 2a (18,4/1,0) 
Type number of the phone (KRH), 

“Type: AAB-1021043-BV”. 

Line 2b (18,4/18,2) 
Production week, “yy’W’ww” 

(yy = year, ww = week) 

Line 2c (18,4/23,8) 

Repair week, if applicable. 

“Ry’W’ww” 

(y = year, ww = week) 

Line 3a (20,0/1,0) 
Country approval mark 2 

“IC: 4170B-A1021043” 

Line 3b (20,0/18,3) 
ROA and R-state identification field, 

“GHY1Y2Y3” 

Line 4 (22,8/1,0) Line 6a in bar code. 
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As desired by supplier (e.g. only actual number). 

Line 5a (24,4/1,0) 
Supplier’s identification for trace-ability of the telephone, 
as desired by supplier (e.g. “S/N: nnn….” for serial 
number). 

Line 5b (24,4/13,4) 
Country approval mark 1 

“FCC ID: PY7A1021043” 

Line 6 (27,2/1,0) Line 8a in bar code (only actual number, without data 
identifier). 

Line 7a (28,7/1,0) 
Actual electronic serial number (IMEI) of the phone 
(KRH), 

“00000000-000000-0” 

Line 7b (28,7/18,2) 
Product number of the DPY kit in which the phone is 
packed, if applicable. Printed without “DPY 101”, 

“0000/000” 

Line 8a (28,7/31,8) CE approval symbol. 

Line 8b (21,7/31,8) The Notified body number. 
“0682” 

Line 9 (14,1/16,6) Additional field. 

 

1.2 Software description 
You will find the software description in the MMI (>*<<*<*) at the bottom of the Software 
Info menu. 

Note the CXC is the same for several SW so you must go by the EU_1, EU_2 etc. when you 
identify the language variant. 

 

Software Info 

pgcxc125821_EU_1_C 

LCD SW versions 
Main Display 
Current: 200404231 

Camera  SW versions 
Camera 
Current: 3.9 

ITP SW version 
CXC 125 813 R1N 

Customisation 
CDA 102298/34 R6A 
cxc125822 R1A 
EU_4 
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IMPORTANT!! 

YOU CAN NOT! CROSSFLASH IN FLASH/EMMA II or EMMA III, YOU MUST 
USE THE LANGUAGE PACKAGE FOUND IN SOFTWARE INFO! 

 

EMMA II NAME 
[Rxx = SW revision] 

MENU LANGUAGE [Convert from 
ISO codes] TAC 

F500 Vfe 1 [EN/NL/EL/PT/ES/SV] 
R2x 

English, Dutch, Greek, Portuguese, Spanish, 
Swedish 35422400, 35422500 

F500 Vfe 2 
[EN/FR/DE/IT/AR/HU/TR] R2x 

English, French, German, Italian, Arabic, 
Hungarian, Turkish 35422400, 35422500 

F500 Vfe 3 [FR/NL/EN/DE/CR/SL] 
R2x 

French, Dutch, English, German, Croatian, 
Slovenian 35422400, 35422500 

F500 EMEA6 [EN/FR/AR/FA/RU] 
R2x English, French, Arabic, Farsi, Russian 35422400, 35422500 

F500 EMEA7 [EN/TR/RU] R2x English, Turkish, Russian 35422400, 35422500 

   

K506c CMCC [EN/ZS] R2x English, Chinese Simplified (ZS) 35422600 

   

K500 AsianLatin1 [EN/MS/ID] R2x English, Malay, Indonesian 
35425900, 35441600, 
35426000, 35593400 

K500 AsianLatin2 [EN/TL/VI] R2x English, Tagalog, Vietnamese 
35422800, 35425900, 
35441600, 35426000, 35593400 

K500 AsianLatin3 [EN/MS/ID] R2x English, Chinese simplified, Malay 
35422800, 35425900, 
35441600, 35426000, 35593400 

K500 AsianLatin4 [EN/MS/ID] R2x English, Thai 
35422800, 35425900, 
35441600, 35426000, 35593400 

K500c Chinese1 [EN/ZS] R2x English, Chinese Simplified (ZS) 35422800 

K500 Hong Kong [EN/ZC] R2x English, Chinese Traditional (ZC) 35422800 

K500 Taiwan [EN/ZT] R2x English, Chinese Traditional (ZT) 
35425900, 35441600, 
35426000, 35593400 

K500 EMEA1 
[EN/ET/LV/LT/PL/RU/UK] R2x 

English, Estonian, Latvian, Lithuanian, 
Polish, Russian, Ukranian Same as above 

K500 EMEA2 
[EN/HR/CS/SR/SL/SK] R2x 

English, Czech, Croatian, Serbian, 
Slovenian, Slovak Same as above 

K500 EMEA3 [EN/EL/SQ] R2x English, Greek, Albanian Same as above 

K500 EMEA4 [EN/RO/HU/BG/RU] 
R2x 

English, Romanian, Hungarian, Bulgarian, 
Russian Same as above 
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K500 EMEA5 
[EN/AR/HE/RU/FR/FA] R2x 

English, Arabic, Hebrew, Russian, French, 
Farsi Same as above 

K500 EMEA6 [EN/FR/AR/FA/RU] 
R2x English, French, Arabic, Farsi, Russian Same as above 

K500 EMEA7 [EN/TR/RU] R2x English, Turkish, Russian Same as above 

K500 EMEA8 [EN/RU] R2x English, Russian Same as above 

K500 EU1 [EN/PT/ES/FR] R2x English, Portuguese, Spanish, French Same as above 

K500 EU2 [EN/FR/DE/TR/ST/ZU] 
English, French, German, Turkish, Sotho, 
Zulu Same as above 

K500 EU3 [EN/DA/NL/FR/DE] R2x 
English, Danish(+Icelandic 4 letters), Dutch, 
French, German Same as above 

K500 EU4 [EN/DA/SV/NO] R2x 
English, Finnish, Danish(+Icelandic 4 
letters), Swedish, Norwegian Same as above 

K500 EU5 [EN/FR/DE/IT] R2x English, French, German, Italian Same as above 

K500 US1 [AE/CF/XL] R2x 
US English, Canadian French, Latin 
American Spanish Same as above 

K500 US2 [PB/XL/AE ] R2x 
Brazilian Portuguese, Latin American 
Spanish, US English Same as above 

   

OPERATOR SPECIFIC   

K500 T-Mobile US [AE/XL] R2x US English, Latin American Spanish Same as above 

K500 T-Mobile Int A 
[EN/DE/NL/CS/PL/TR] R2x 

English, German, Dutch, Czech, Polish, 
Turkish Same as above 

K500 T-Mobile Int B 
[EN/HU/HR/SK] R2x English, Hungarian, Croatian, Slovak Same as above 

K500 Orange 1 generic 
[EN/FR/NL/DA/RO/SK] R2x 

English, French, Dutch, Danish, Romanian, 
Slovak Same as above 

K500 Orange 2 CH [EN/FR/IT/DE] 
R2x English, French, Italian, German Same as above 

K500 Orange 3 BE Mobitel 
[EN/FR/NL/DE] R2x English, French, Dutch, German Same as above 

   
 

K508 AsianLatin1 [EN/MS/ID] R2x English, Malay, Indonesian 3543300 
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K508 AsianLatin2 [EN/TL/VI] R2x English, Tagalog, Vietnamese Same as above 

K508 AsianLatin3 [EN/MS/ID] R2x English, Chinese simplified, Malay Same as above 

K508 AsianLatin4 [EN/TH] R2x English, Thai Same as above 

K508c Chinese1 [EN/ZS] R2x English, Chinese Simplified (ZS) 35423200 

K508 Hong Kong [EN/ZC] R2x English, Chinese Traditional (ZC) 3543300 

K508 Taiwan [EN/ZT] R2x English, Chinese Traditional (ZT) Same as above 

K508 EMEA1 
[EN/ET/LV/LT/PL/RU/UK] R2x 

English, Estonian, Latvian, Lithuanian, 
Polish, Russian, Ukranian Same as above 

K508 EMEA2 
[EN/HR/CS/SR/SL/SK] R2x 

English, Czech, Croatian, Serbian, 
Slovenian, Slovak Same as above 

K508 EMEA3 [EN/EL/SQ] R2x English, Greek, Albanian Same as above 

K508 EMEA4 [EN/RO/HU/BG/RU] 
R2x 

English, Romanian, Hungarian, Bulgarian, 
Russian Same as above 

K508 EMEA5 
[EN/AR/HE/RU/FR/FA] R2x 

English, Arabic, Hebrew, Russian, French, 
Farsi  Same as above 

K508 EMEA6 [EN/FR/AR/FA/RU] 
R2x English, French, Arabic, Farsi, Russian Same as above 

K508 EMEA7 [EN/TR/RU] R2x English, Turkish, Russian Same as above 

K508 EMEA8 [EN/RU] R2x English, Russian Same as above 

K508 EU1 [EN/PT/ES/FR] R2x English, Portuguese, Spanish, French Same as above 

K508 EU2 [EN/FR/DE/TR/ST/ZU] 
English, French, German, Turkish, Sotho, 
Zulu Same as above 

K508 EU3 [EN/DA/NL/FR/DE] R2x 
English, Danish(+Icelandic 4 letters), Dutch, 
French, German Same as above 

K508 EU4 [EN/DA/SV/NO] R2x 
English, Finnish, Danish(+Icelandic 4 
letters), Swedish, Norwegian Same as above 

K508 EU5 [EN/FR/DE/IT] R2x English, French, German, Italian Same as above 

K508 US1 [AE/CF/XL] R2x 
US English, Canadian French, Latin 
American Spanish Same as above 

K508 US2 [PB/XL/AE ] R2x 
Brazilian Portuguese, Latin American 
Spanish, US English Same as above 

OPERATOR SPECIFIC     

K508 T-Mob US [AE/XL] R2AE033 US English, Latin American Spanish Same as above 
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K508 T-Mob Int A 
[EN/DE/NL/CS/PL/TR] R2AE033 

English, German, Dutch, Czech, Polish, 
Turkish Same as above 

K508 T-Mob Int B [EN/HU/HR/SK] 
R2AE033 English,Hungarian, Croatian, Slovak Same as above 

 

1.3 SI / Revision description 
The SI ref. is the original document; if you search on the first four digits in SI ref. you’ll find 
your version of it on CSPN. 
 

SI Date Header Label Identifier Mandatory 
Action 

Repair rev out 

12667-44620 2004-10-05 SI-K700 and K500, 
Signalling SW, 
R2AA003 

  0Z 

12575-44051 2004-09-10 SI - K700 Camera 
Mute 

  0Z 

12603-44307 04-09-20 SI-K700/K500 Camera 
connection problem 

  0Z 

12759-45252 2004-10-27 SI - IMPORTANT! 
K700 and K500 SW 
recall! 

  0Z 

12774-45382 2004-11-05 SI-K700, K500, S700 
Software update 
solution. 

  0Z 

12857-46092 2004-11-30 SI-Shielding can lids   0Z 
12915-46364 2004-12-21 SI-K700, K50X, F500 

Signaling SW, 
R2AE033 

  0Z 

12916-46365 2004-12-21 SI-K700, K500, Some 
batteries require R2Y 
or later 

  0Z 

13005-46842 2005-01-19 SI - Important! K700 / 
K500 Updated DPY/Z 
script. 

  0Z 

13037-46988 2005-01-31 SI-S700 K700 K500 
K508 F500 SW patch 
for Voice Dial 

  0Z 

13050-47011 2005-02-02 SI-K508 key problem   0Z 
13059-47060 2005-02-04 SI-Clarification on 

cosmetic issues 
(K500). 

  0Z 

13067-47085 2005-02-08 SI-Do not reuse shield 
can lids! 

  0Z 

13076-47120 2005-02-10 SI-K700, K500, K506, 
K508, F500, Lead-
free. 

  0Z 

13113-47473 2005-03-04 SI -K700, K500, S700 
recorded ring signal 
fix. 

  0Z 

13133-47624 2005-03-11 SI - K500 (only) Front 
Peel off 

  0Z 
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SI Date Header Label Identifier Mandatory 
Action 

Repair rev out 

13181-47831 2005-03-23 SI - K500/K700 O2 
Trade SW R2AN001 

  0Z 

13133-47900 2005-03-30 SI - K500 (only) Front 
Peel off. UPDATE 1! 

  0Z 

13263-48325 2005-04-29 SI - K700, K500 
Alien battery or 
Capacity problem. 

  0Z 

13375-48794 2005-05-27 SI-K500, K508, 
K506, F500 Torn off 
components 

  0Z 

      
      

 

 

2 Additional Information 

2.1 Description of DPY/z variants 
Note: The DPY/Z is customised in some cases with Co-branded Quickshare labels. These can 
be found in Part list / web shop. 

 

DPY no. Description Colour 
DPY 101 2742/Z1 F500i Latin Digital Silver 
DPY 101 2742/Z2 K506c China Digital Silver 
   
DPY 101 2734/Z1 K500i, Latin Virtual Silver 
DPY 101 2734/Z2 K500i, Arabic Virtual Silver 
DPY 101 2734/Z3 K500i, Hebrew Virtual Silver 
DPY 101 2734/Z4 K500i, Cyrillic Virtual Silver 
DPY 101 2734/Z5 K500i, Thai Virtual Silver 
DPY 101 2734/Z6 K500i, Chinese Virtual Silver 
DPY 101 2734/Z7 K500i, Bopomofo Virtual Silver 
DPY 101 2734/Z8 K500i, Hindi Virtual Silver 
   
DPY 101 2735/Z1 K500i, Latin Cosmetic Blue 
DPY 101 2735/Z2 K500i, Arabic Cosmetic Blue 
DPY 101 2735/Z3 K500i, Hebrew Cosmetic Blue 
DPY 101 2735/Z4 K500i, Cyrillic Cosmetic Blue 
DPY 101 2735/Z5 K500i, Thai Cosmetic Blue 
DPY 101 2735/Z6 K500i, Chinese Cosmetic Blue 
DPY 101 2735/Z7 K500i, Bopomofo Cosmetic Blue 
DPY 101 2735/Z8 K500i, Hindi Cosmetic Blue 
   
DPY 101 2743/Z1 K508i, Latin Lunar Silver 
DPY 101 2743/Z2 K508i, Arabic Lunar Silver 
DPY 101 2743/Z3 K508i, Hebrew Lunar Silver 
DPY 101 2743/Z4 K508i, Cyrillic Lunar Silver 
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DPY no. Description Colour 
DPY 101 2743/Z5 K508i, Thai Lunar Silver 
DPY 101 2743/Z6 K508i, Chinese Lunar Silver 
DPY 101 2743/Z7 K508i, Bopomofo Lunar Silver 
DPY 101 2743/Z8 K508i, Hindi Lunar Silver 
   
DPY 101 2812/Z1 K508i, Latin Twilight Black 
DPY 101 2812/Z2 K508i, Arabic Twilight Black 
DPY 101 2812/Z3 K508i, Hebrew Twilight Black 
DPY 101 2812/Z4 K508i, Cyrillic Twilight Black 
DPY 101 2812/Z5 K508i, Thai Twilight Black 
DPY 101 2812/Z6 K508i, Chinese Twilight Black 
DPY 101 2812/Z7 K508i, Bopomofo Twilight Black 
DPY 101 2812/Z8 K508i, Hindi Twilight Black 
   

 

2.2 Description of DPY variants 
Note, All kits are not released, see Web shop for which variants are orderable. 

2.2.1 F500 / K506  

KRH - DPY/Z –DPY 

KRH DPY/Z DPY R-state Func des / Prod name 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/1 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Australia 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/10 R11A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Germany 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/11 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Grecce 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/12 R11A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Hungary 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/15 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Italy 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/2 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/Mobilk,Vodafone/Austria 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/20 R11A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Netherlands 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/21 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,New Zealand 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/22 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Portugal 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/27 R11A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Spain 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/28 R11A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Sweden 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/29 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/Swisscom,CH/Switzerland 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/3 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/Proximus,Vodafone/Belgium 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/39 R14A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Prepaid,UK 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/40 R11A F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Ireland 
KRH 101 383 DPY 101 2742/Z3 DPY 101 2742/43 R11B F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Egypt 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/45 R11A F500i/Digital Silver/Generic Trade,Turkey 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/53 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/SI Mobil,Vodafone/Slovenia 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/54 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/Vip Net,Vodafone/Croatia 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/55 R9A F500i/Digital Silver/Vodafone,Malta 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/63 R11A F500i/Digital Silver/Swisscom,CH 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/66 R11B F500i/Digital Silver/Vodacom,ZA 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/9 R8A F500i/Digital Silver/SFR,Vodafone/France 
KRH 101 232 DPY 101 2742/Z1 DPY 101 2742/Z1 R1D F500i/Exch/Cust/Digital Silver/Latin 
KRH 101 383 DPY 101 2742/Z3 DPY 101 2742/Z3 R1A F500i/Exch/Cust/Digital Silver/Arabic 



 
 Product Change Survey  
 
 

109 45-1/FEA 209544/ 86 C 
© Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB 

10(16) 

 

 

Co-brand Material 

SVF DPY Func des / Prod name 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/1 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Australia 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/10 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Germany 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/11 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Grecce 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/12 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Hungary 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/14 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Contract,UK 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/15 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Italy 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/2 F500i/Digital Silver/Mobilk,Vodafone/Austria 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/20 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Netherlands 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/21 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,New Zealand 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/22 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Portugal 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/27 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Spain 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/28 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Sweden 

SXA 109 4486/3 DPY 101 2742/29 F500i/Digital Silver/Swisscom,CH/Switzerland 

SXA 109 4486/7 DPY 101 2742/3 F500i/Digital Silver/Proximus,Vodafone/Belgium 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/39 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Prepaid,UK 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/40 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Ireland 

SXA 109 4486/2 DPY 101 2742/43 F500i/Digital Silver/Vfe,Egypt 

SXA 109 4486/2 DPY 101 2742/45 F500i/Digital Silver/Generic Trade,Turkey 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/53 F500i/Digital Silver/SI Mobil,Vodafone/Slovenia 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/54 F500i/Digital Silver/Vip Net,Vodafone/Croatia 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/55 F500i/Digital Silver/Vodafone,Malta 

SXA 109 4486/5 DPY 101 2742/57 K506c/Digital Silver/CMCC, China 

SXA 109 4486/3 DPY 101 2742/63 F500i/Digital Silver/Swisscom,CH 

SXA 109 4486 DPY 101 2742/66 F500i/Digital Silver/Vodacom,ZA 

SXA 109 4486/5 DPY 101 2742/68 K506c/Digital Silver/CMCCXQT,China 

SXA 109 4486/4 DPY 101 2742/9 F500i/Digital Silver/SFR,Vodafone/France 
 

 

2.2.2 K500  

KRH - DPY/Z –DPY 

KRH DPY/Z DPY R-state Func des / Prod name 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/100 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Globe,Philippines 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/102 R8A K500i/Virtual Silver/Telcel,MX/Mexico 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/104 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/NetCom,Norway 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/105 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/TDC,DK/Denmark 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/109 R8A K500i/Virtual Silver/Mobistar, Belgium 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/113 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver//TMN,Portugal 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/114 R11A K500i/Telia,DK/Virtual Silver 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/116 R8A K500i/Virtual Silver/Pannon,HU/Hungary 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/117 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Orange NL 
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KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/118 R8A K500i/Silver/TIM, BR/Brazil 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/119 R11B K500i/Mobile Phone/Telefonica, MX/Silver 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/120 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Debitel,Denmark 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/121 R8A K500i/Mobile Phone/Virgin,UK/Silver 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/122 R11B K500i/Virtual Silver /Telenor,NO/Norway 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/124 R8A K500i/Virtual Silver/O2,IE 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/125 R14A K500i/Virtual Silver/Generic trade India 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/127 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Tele2,NO/Norway 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/128 R8A K500i/Virtual Silver/Generic Trade,Venezuela 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/13 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Czech republic 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/131 R11A K500i/Mobile Phone/O2, IE/Silver 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/134 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Meteor,Ireland 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/138 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Siminn Iceland 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/139 R11A K500i/Mobile Phone/Eplus,DE/Virtual Silv 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/14 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Norway,Denmark 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/141 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Orange NL/Netherlands 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/143 R11B K500i/Mobile Phone/Mobilrom, RO/V Silver 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/151 R11A K500i/Mobile Phone/Entel, CL/Silver 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/152 R11A K500i/Mobile Phone/Mobifon, RO/Silver 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/153 R11A K500i/Mobile Phone/OR,FR/Virtual Silver 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/16 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/17 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/S-Distributors 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/18 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/France trade 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/19 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Germany 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/2 R11C K500i/Virtual Silver/Australia 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/20 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Greece,others 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/21 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Hungary 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/22 R14A K500i/Virtual Silver/India 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/23 R11B K500i/Virtual Silver/Indonesia 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/25 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/UK 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/27 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Italy trade 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/32 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Malaysia 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/34 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Morocco 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/35 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Netherlands,trade 
KRH 101 236 DPY 101 2734/Z2 DPY 101 2734/4 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/UAE 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/40 R14B K500i/Virtual Silver/Philippines 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/42 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Portugal trade 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/43 R11B K500i/Virtual Silver/Romania 
KRH 101 240 DPY 101 2734/Z4 DPY 101 2734/44 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Russia 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/48 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Slovenia Trade 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/49 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/South Africa 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/51 R11B K500i/Virtual Silver/Spain trade 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/54 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Switzerland 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/56 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Turkey 
KRH 101 240 DPY 101 2734/Z4 DPY 101 2734/57 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Ukraine,generic 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/58 R8A K500i/Virtual Silver/US trade 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/59 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Venezuela 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/6 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Belgium trade 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/72 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Orange CH 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/74 R11B K500i/Virtual Silver/Orange,FR 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/75 R11B K500i/Virtual Silver/Orange UK 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/83 R11C K500i/Virtual Silver/Polkomtel, Poland 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/84 R8A K500i/Virtual Silver/Mobitel, SI/Slovenia 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/86 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/E-Plus, Germany 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/87 R8D K500i/Virtual Silver/Sunrise,Switzerland 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/89 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Tele2, SE 
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KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/9 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Bulgaria trade 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/90 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Sonofon, DK/Denmark 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/91 R13B K500i/Virtual Silver/O2,UK Prepaid 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/92 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/ET,CZ 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/95 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Telia,Sweden 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/96 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Telstra,AU/Australia 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/97 R11A K500i/Virtual Silver/Optus,AU/Australia 
KRH 101 234 DPY 101 2734/Z1 DPY 101 2734/Z1 R1B K500i/Exch/Cust/Virtual Silver,Latin 
KRH 101 236 DPY 101 2734/Z2 DPY 101 2734/Z2 R1B K500i/Exch/Cust/Virtual Silver,Arabic 
KRH 101 240 DPY 101 2734/Z4 DPY 101 2734/Z4 R1B K500i/Exch/Cust/Virtual Silver,Cyrillic 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/102 R8B K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Telcel,MX/Mexico 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/111 R11A K500i/Mobile Phone/Pannon,HU/Cosmetic Bl 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/116 R11B K500i/Cosmetic Blue/India ,generic Trade 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/122 R8A K500i/Mobile Phone/T2, AT/Cosmetic Blue 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/14 R11A K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Norge,Danmark Distr. 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/17 R11A K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Finland,Sweden Distr. 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/18 R11A K500i/Cosmetic Blue/France 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/2 R8A K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Australia trade 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/20 R8A K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Greece 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/22 R14A K500i/Cosmetic Blue/India 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/23 R11B K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Indonesia trade 
KRH 101 237 DPY 101 2735/Z2 DPY 101 2735/4 R12A K500i/Cosmetic Blue/UAE 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/40 R14A K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Philippines Vietnam 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/46 R11A K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Singapore trade 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/48 R11A K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Slovenia Trade 
KRH 101 235 DPY 101 2735/Z1 DPY 101 2735/Z1 R1B K500i/Exch/Cust/Cosmetic Blue,Latin 
KRH 101 237 DPY 101 2735/Z2 DPY 101 2735/Z2 R1B K500i/Exch/Cust/Cosmetic Blue,Arabic 

 

Co-brand Material 

SVF DPY Func des / Prod name 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/100 K500i/Virtual Silver/Globe,Philippines 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/102 K500i/Virtual Silver/Telcel,MX/Mexico 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/104 K500i/Virtual Silver/NetCom,Norway 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/105 K500i/Virtual Silver/TDC,DK/Denmark 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/109 K500i/Virtual Silver/Mobistar, Belgium 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/113 K500i/Virtual Silver//TMN,Portugal 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/114 K500i/Telia,DK/Virtual Silver 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/116 K500i/Virtual Silver/Pannon,HU/Hungary 
SXA 109 4790/4 DPY 101 2734/117 K500i/Virtual Silver/Orange NL 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/118 K500i/Silver/TIM, BR/Brazil 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/119 K500i/Mobile Phone/Telefonica, MX/Silver 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/120 K500i/Virtual Silver/Debitel,Denmark 
SXA 109 4790/11 DPY 101 2734/121 K500i/Mobile Phone/Virgin,UK/Silver 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/122 K500i/Virtual Silver /Telenor,NO/Norway 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/124 K500i/Virtual Silver/O2,IE 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/125 K500i/Virtual Silver/Generic trade India 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/127 K500i/Virtual Silver/Tele2,NO/Norway 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/128 K500i/Virtual Silver/Generic Trade,Venezuela 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/13 K500i/Virtual Silver/Czech republic 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/131 K500i/Mobile Phone/O2, IE/Silver 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/134 K500i/Virtual Silver/Meteor,Ireland 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/137 K500i/Mobile Phone/BPI,HK/Virtual Silver 
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SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/138 K500i/Virtual Silver/Siminn Iceland 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/139 K500i/Mobile Phone/Eplus,DE/Virtual Silv 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/14 K500i/Virtual Silver/Norway,Denmark 
SXA 109 4790/4 DPY 101 2734/141 K500i/Virtual Silver/Orange NL/Netherlands 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/143 K500i/Mobile Phone/Mobilrom, RO/V Silver 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/151 K500i/Mobile Phone/Entel, CL/Silver 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/152 K500i/Mobile Phone/Mobifon, RO/Silver 
SXA 109 4790/4 DPY 101 2734/153 K500i/Mobile Phone/OR,FR/Virtual Silver 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/16 K500i/Virtual Silver/Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/17 K500i/Virtual Silver/S-Distributors 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/18 K500i/Virtual Silver/France trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/19 K500i/Virtual Silver/Germany 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/2 K500i/Virtual Silver/Australia 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/20 K500i/Virtual Silver/Greece,others 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/21 K500i/Virtual Silver/Hungary 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/22 K500i/Virtual Silver/India 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/23 K500i/Virtual Silver/Indonesia 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/25 K500i/Virtual Silver/UK 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/27 K500i/Virtual Silver/Italy trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/32 K500i/Virtual Silver/Malaysia 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/34 K500i/Virtual Silver/Morocco 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/35 K500i/Virtual Silver/Netherlands,trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/4 K500i/Virtual Silver/UAE 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/40 K500i/Virtual Silver/Philippines 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/42 K500i/Virtual Silver/Portugal trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/43 K500i/Virtual Silver/Romania 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/44 K500i/Virtual Silver/Russia 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/48 K500i/Virtual Silver/Slovenia Trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/49 K500i/Virtual Silver/South Africa 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/51 K500i/Virtual Silver/Spain trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/54 K500i/Virtual Silver/Switzerland 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/55 K500i/Virtual Silver/Thailand 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/56 K500i/Virtual Silver/Turkey 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/57 K500i/Virtual Silver/Ukraine,generic 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/58 K500i/Virtual Silver/US trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/59 K500i/Virtual Silver/Venezuela 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/6 K500i/Virtual Silver/Belgium trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/61 K500c/Virtual Silver/China 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/62 K500i/Virtual Silver/HongKong 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/65 K500i/Virtual Silver/Taiwan trade 
SXA 109 4790/4 DPY 101 2734/72 K500i/Virtual Silver/Orange CH 
SXA 109 4790/4 DPY 101 2734/74 K500i/Virtual Silver/Orange,FR 
SXA 109 4790/4 DPY 101 2734/75 K500i/Virtual Silver/Orange UK 
SXA 109 4790/5 DPY 101 2734/77 /Silver 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/83 K500i/Virtual Silver/Polkomtel, Poland 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/84 K500i/Virtual Silver/Mobitel, SI/Slovenia 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/86 K500i/Virtual Silver/E-Plus, Germany 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/87 K500i/Virtual Silver/Sunrise,Switzerland 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/89 K500i/Virtual Silver/Tele2, SE 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/9 K500i/Virtual Silver/Bulgaria trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/90 K500i/Virtual Silver/Sonofon, DK/Denmark 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/91 K500i/Virtual Silver/O2,UK Prepaid 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/92 K500i/Virtual Silver/ET,CZ 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/95 K500i/Virtual Silver/Telia,Sweden 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/96 K500i/Virtual Silver/Telstra,AU/Australia 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2734/97 K500i/Virtual Silver/Optus,AU/Australia 
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SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/102 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Telcel,MX/Mexico 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/111 K500i/Mobile Phone/Pannon,HU/Cosmetic Bl 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/116 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/India ,generic Trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/122 K500i/Mobile Phone/T2, AT/Cosmetic Blue 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/125 K500i/Mobile Phone/BPI,HK/Cosmetic Blue 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/14 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Norge,Danmark Distr. 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/17 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Finland,Sweden Distr. 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/18 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/France 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/2 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Australia trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/20 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Greece 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/22 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/India 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/23 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Indonesia trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/4 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/UAE 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/40 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Philippines Vietnam 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/46 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Singapore trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/48 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Slovenia Trade 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/55 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Thailand 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/61 K500c/Cosmetic Blue/China 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/62 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Hong-Kong 
SXA 109 4790/9 DPY 101 2735/65 K500i/Cosmetic Blue/Taiwan 

 

 

2.2.3 K508  

KRH - DPY/Z –DPY 

KRH DPY/Z DPY R-state Func des / Prod name 
KRH 101 250 DPY 101 2743/Z1 DPY 101 2743/14 R11C K508i/Mobile Phone/ID,LK/Lunar Silver 
KRH 101 250 DPY 101 2743/Z1 DPY 101 2743/16 R11A K508i/Lunar Silver/Singapore 
KRH 101 250/7 DPY 101 2743/Z5 DPY 101 2743/17 R11B K508i/Mobile Phone/TH trade/Lunar Silver 
KRH 101 250/3 DPY 101 2743/Z6 DPY 101 2743/18 R14A K508i/Lunar Silver/Hong Kong 
KRH 101 250 DPY 101 2743/Z1 DPY 101 2743/21 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Optus,AU/Lunar Silver 
KRH 101 250/7 DPY 101 2743/Z5 DPY 101 2743/22 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/AIS,TH/Lunar Silver 
KRH 101 250 DPY 101 2743/Z1 DPY 101 2743/24 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/PH trade/Lunar Silver 
KRH 101 250 DPY 101 2743/Z1 DPY 101 2743/27 R11A K508i/Pakistan trade/Lunar Silver 
KRH 101 250 DPY 101 2743/Z1 DPY 101 2743/28 R11A K508i/Singtel,SG/Lunar Silver 
KRH 101 250/3 DPY 101 2743/Z6 DPY 101 2743/34 R14A K508i/Mobile Phone/BPI,HK/Lunar Silver 
KRH 101 250/3 DPY 101 2743/Z6 DPY 101 2743/4 R14A K508c/Mobile Phone/CN/Silver 
KRH 101 250 DPY 101 2743/Z1 DPY 101 2743/Z1 R1A K508i/Exch/Lunar Silver,Latin 
KRH 101 250/7 DPY 101 2743/Z5 DPY 101 2743/Z5 R1A K508i/Exch/Lunar Silver,Thai 
KRH 101 250/3 DPY 101 2743/Z6 DPY 101 2743/Z6 R1A K508c/Exch/Lunar Silver,Chinese 
KRH 101 302/3 DPY 101 2812/Z6 DPY 101 2812/1 R14A K508c/Mobile Phone/CN/Black 
KRH 101 302/3 DPY 101 2812/Z6 DPY 101 2812/11 R14B K508i/Mobile Phone/HK/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/13 R11C K508i/Mobile Phone/LK Trade/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/18 R11B K508i/Mobile Phone/PK/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/20 R11D K508i/Mobile Phone/PH/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/22 R11B K508i/Mobile Phone/SG/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302/7 DPY 101 2812/Z5 DPY 101 2812/26 R11C K508i/Mobile Phone/TH/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/29 R11E K508i/Mobile Phone/TMO Contract,UK/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/30 R11D K508i/Mobile Phone/Tmob,DE/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/31 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Tmob,AT/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/32 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Tmob,NL/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/34 R11C K508i/Mobile Phone/T-Mobile,HU/Black 
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KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/37 R11B K508i/Mobile Phone/PTC ERA,PL/Black 
KRH 101 302/3 DPY 101 2812/Z6 DPY 101 2812/40 R14A K508i/Mobile Phone/BPI,HK/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/41 R11C K508i/Mobile Phone/AU Trade/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/42 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Singtel, SG/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/45 R11C K508i/Mobile Phone/Optus, AU/Black 
KRH 101 302/7 DPY 101 2812/Z5 DPY 101 2812/46 R11C K508i/Mobile Phone/AIS,TH/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/48 R14A K508i/Mobile Phone/GT,IN/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/52 R11D K508i/Mobile Phone/TMO,UK Prepaid/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/54 R11B K508i/Mobile Phone/DK,NO/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/55 R11D K508i/Mobile Phone/Djuice,NO/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/56 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Sonofon, DK/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/57 R11B K508i/Mobile Phone/SE,FI/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/60 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Debitel, DK/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/61 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/TDC, DK/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/62 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Telia, DK/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/65 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/O2,IE/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/66 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Telering, AT/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/67 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Telcel, MX/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/68 R15A K508i/Mobile Phone/TMO,SK/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/69 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/70 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/72 R11B K508i/Mobile Phone/Omnitel, LT/Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/74 R11A K508i/Mobile Phone/GT,GR/Twilight Black 
KRH 101 302 DPY 101 2812/Z1 DPY 101 2812/Z1 R1A K508i/Exch/Twilight Black,Latin 
KRH 101 302/7 DPY 101 2812/Z5 DPY 101 2812/Z5 R1A K508i/Exch/Twilight Black,Thai 
KRH 101 302/3 DPY 101 2812/Z6 DPY 101 2812/Z6 R1A K508c/Exch/Twilight Black,Chinese 

 

Co-brand Material 

 

Co-Brand DPY Func des / Prod name 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/14 K508i/Mobile Phone/ID,LK/Lunar Silver 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/16 K508i/Lunar Silver/Singapore 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/17 K508i/Mobile Phone/TH trade/Lunar Silver 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/18 K508i/Lunar Silver/Hong Kong 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/21 K508i/Mobile Phone/Optus,AU/Lunar Silver 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/22 K508i/Mobile Phone/AIS,TH/Lunar Silver 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/24 K508i/Mobile Phone/PH trade/Lunar Silver 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/27 K508i/Pakistan trade/Lunar Silver 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/28 K508i/Singtel,SG/Lunar Silver 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/34 K508i/Mobile Phone/BPI,HK/Lunar Silver 
SXA 109 4962/2 DPY 101 2743/4 K508c/Mobile Phone/CN/Silver 
 DPY 101 2743/Z1 K508i/Exch/Lunar Silver,Latin 
 DPY 101 2743/Z5 K508i/Exch/Lunar Silver,Thai 
 DPY 101 2743/Z6 K508c/Exch/Lunar Silver,Chinese 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/1 K508c/Mobile Phone/CN/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/11 K508i/Mobile Phone/HK/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/13 K508i/Mobile Phone/LK Trade/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/18 K508i/Mobile Phone/PK/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/20 K508i/Mobile Phone/PH/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/22 K508i/Mobile Phone/SG/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/26 K508i/Mobile Phone/TH/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/3 DPY 101 2812/29 K508i/Mobile Phone/TMO Contract,UK/Black 
SXA 109 5524/3 DPY 101 2812/30 K508i/Mobile Phone/Tmob,DE/Black 
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SXA 109 5524/3 DPY 101 2812/31 K508i/Mobile Phone/Tmob,AT/Black 
SXA 109 5524/3 DPY 101 2812/32 K508i/Mobile Phone/Tmob,NL/Black 
SXA 109 5524/3 DPY 101 2812/34 K508i/Mobile Phone/T-Mobile,HU/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/37 K508i/Mobile Phone/PTC ERA,PL/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/40 K508i/Mobile Phone/BPI,HK/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/41 K508i/Mobile Phone/AU Trade/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/42 K508i/Mobile Phone/Singtel, SG/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/45 K508i/Mobile Phone/Optus, AU/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/46 K508i/Mobile Phone/AIS,TH/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/48 K508i/Mobile Phone/GT,IN/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/3 DPY 101 2812/52 K508i/Mobile Phone/TMO,UK Prepaid/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/54 K508i/Mobile Phone/DK,NO/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/55 K508i/Mobile Phone/Djuice,NO/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/56 K508i/Mobile Phone/Sonofon, DK/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/57 K508i/Mobile Phone/SE,FI/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/60 K508i/Mobile Phone/Debitel, DK/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/61 K508i/Mobile Phone/TDC, DK/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/62 K508i/Mobile Phone/Telia, DK/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/65 K508i/Mobile Phone/O2,IE/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/66 K508i/Mobile Phone/Telering, AT/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/67 K508i/Mobile Phone/Telcel, MX/Black 
SXA 109 5524/3 DPY 101 2812/68 K508i/Mobile Phone/TMO,SK/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/69 K508i/Mobile Phone/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/70 K508i/Mobile Phone/Twilight Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/72 K508i/Mobile Phone/Omnitel, LT/Black 
SXA 109 5524/2 DPY 101 2812/74 K508i/Mobile Phone/GT,GR/Twilight Black 
 DPY 101 2812/Z1 K508i/Exch/Twilight Black,Latin 
 DPY 101 2812/Z5 K508i/Exch/Twilight Black,Thai 
 DPY 101 2812/Z6 K508c/Exch/Twilight Black,Chinese 

 

3 Revision History 

Rev. Date Changes / Comments 
A 2004-10-08 First revision 
B 2005-03-30 Updated DPY, SI and SW 
C 2005-10-31 Updated SI and DPY. Co-brand label information added 
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